PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name		Execution Date]				
Contrast Lighting Services, Inc. 2000		5-04-03						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Litepanels LLC	10932 Burb	ank Blvd.			North Hollywood	CALIFORNIA	91601	
Property Type Number Application Number 10906911 CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 3102037199 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029000								
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Christopher A. Vanderlaan					
DATE SIGNED:			2006-07-05					
Total Attachments: 2 source=CL0016_1.tif source=CL0016_2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Contrast Lighting Services, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 24531 Mulholland Hwy, Calabasas, California 91302, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") to Litepanels LLC, a California limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 10932 Burbank Blvd, North Hollywood, California 91601, USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent application entitled SURFACE-MOUNT SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHTING APPARATUS for which an application for United States Letters Patent have been filed under the following particulars (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
United States 10/906,911	Filed March 11, 2005

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including all such Letters Patent of the United States which have been or shall be granted on any of the Patents, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patents, and all corresponding foreign applications that have or may be filed for the inventions and all foreign patents or similar legal protection that have been or may be granted or issued thereon, including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and, together with all claims for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed in the Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

1411327.1

PATENT REEL: 017879 FRAME: 0938

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 3 RD day of APRIL 2005. 2006 Bap

CONTRAST LIGHTING SERVICES, INC.

By: Kidy G. Pollet Name: RUDY 6. Pollet

Title: PRESIDENT

State of <u>Chillenters</u>

On this 3 day of <u>FRIM</u>, 2005, before me appeared \overline{TCRMRU} <u>IECUT</u>, to me personally known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the <u>ICUTY</u> <u>G. NITECT</u> of the company named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company; and said person acknowledged said instrument to be the free and authorized act and deed of said company.

<u>- Multicle Alleren</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>04/176</u>

FERNANDO X. YEROVI Commission # 1401277 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2007

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017879 FRAME: 0939